
PY 2024 – 2025 Conference Planning Committee 
Meeting Time: Third Thursday at 3:00 pm 

 

Chair: Sarah Campbell, Town Manager, Orange Park, scampbell@townop.com 

 

Vice Chair: Suzanne Sherman, City Manager, Palm Bay, Suzanne.sherman@palmbayflorida.org 

 

Host Chair: Tracey Stevens, Town Administrator, Haverhill, tstevens@townofhaverhill-fl.gov 

  

Tasks: Conference Planning Committee (Goals 2, 3, 4 and 5) 

Work with staff to: 

• Plan annual pre-conference sessions and conference sessions.  

• Solicit membership for conference session proposals. 

• Design and plan a conference that is relevant to all career phases.  

• Report monthly to Executive Committee and quarterly to the Board of Directors.  

 

Members 

• Mayra Aleman, Assistant to the City Manager, Sunny Isles Beach, maleman@sibfl.net 

• Maricela Arteaga, Executive Assistant to the City Manager, Davenport, 

marteaga@mydavenport.org 

• Brian Bulthuis, City Manager, Clermont, bbulthuis@clermontfl.org 

• Emily Colon, Deputy City Manager, Lakeland, Emily.colon@lakelandgov.net 

• Felicia Crosby-Rucker, Director, Homeless & Community Services, Hillsborough 

County, ruckerf@hcfl.gov 

• Dani Dahlberg, Corporate Consultant, Message Matters, dani@lgmatters.com 

• Deric Feacher, City Manager, Daytona Beach, feacherderic@codb.us 

• Charles Hammond, City Manager, Archer, thammond@cityofarcher.com 

• Javarious Jackson, Assistant to the City Manager, Cincinnati, OH, 

javarious.jackson@cincinnati-oh.org 

• Olivia Minshew, City Manager, Wauchula, ominshew@cityofwauchula.com 

• Nicholas Odame, Student Member, nicholasodame98@gmail.com 

• Princess Ousley, President/Chief Executive Officer, Elite Business Strategies, 

princess.ousley@ebsleaders.com 

• Sara Owen, Town Administrator, Micanopy, sowen@micanopytown.com 

• Cathy Pearson, Assistant County Administrator, Pasco County, 

cpearson@pascocountyfl.net 

• Brittany Retherford, Assistant City Manager, Satellite Beach, 

bretherford@satellitebeach.gov 

• Alan Rosen, alanmpa2005@gmail.com 

• Christine Thrower-Skinner, Village Manager, Golf, cthrower@villageofgolf.org 
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